PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6701713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARTHUR KURZ	02/17/2016
BERNARD DUETSCH	02/17/2016
JOSHUA KURZ	03/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.K. STAMPING COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	1159 U.S. ROUTE 22	
City:	MOUNTAINSIDE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17316519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-6627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com, thomlish@mccarter.com,

mshomron@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. FRISCIA

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91078-00094CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. FRISCIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_91078-39#page1.tif source=Assignment_91078-39#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056191 FRAME: 0632

506654902

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARTHUR KURZ, a citizen of the United States, residing at 12 Wildlife Run, New Vernon, New Jersey 07976; BERNARD DUETSCH, a citizen of the United States, residing at 38 Karen Way, Summit, New Jersey 07901; and JOSHUA KURZ, a citizen of the United States, residing at 163^{1/2} York Street, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the inventors of the invention entitled WIRELESS CHARGING COIL, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 27, 2014, as Application No. 14/470,381, and for which a PCT application was filed on August 28, 2014 as International Application No. PCT/US14/53151, both which claim the benefit of priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/908,573, filed on November 25, 2013, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/004,587, filed on May 29, 2014; and

WHEREAS, A.K. STAMPING COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey, having a place of business at 1159 U.S. Route 22, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue design and/or utility applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to A.K. STAMPING COMPANY, INC., as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

INVENTOR 1

MVENTOR	
Date:	By: ARTHUR-KURZ
ARTHUR KURZ personally known to me or proved to whose name is subscribed to the within instrument a	, 2014, before me personally came the above-named me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual state individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who im of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein JOHN M SCHADE Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb 26, 2018

ME1 18836460v.1

	INVENTOR 2	
	Date: 3/17/16	By BERNARD DUETSCH
	State of County of Union On this 7 day of Feb BERNARD DUETSCH personally known to me or prove individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was execute therein mentioned.	ument as the individual who executed the foregoing
My	Notary Public JOHN M SCHADE Notary Public State of New Jersey Commission Expires Feb 26, 2018	
	INVENTOR 3	
	Date: 3/2/2016	By: JØSHBAKURZ
	State of	e individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who
	Modere B fundant Notary Public	
	ANDREA BELEN-SANDHORST Notary Public	

2